TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM364191

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formérly Execu	ition Date Entity Type
Out of the Box Publishing, Inc.	11/16/2	2015 CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jack (John) Degnan
Street Address:	5503 Adobe Falls Road #11
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92120
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Ι.	a fit has an intermediate the transfer with the fit of the same and th
١,	
ŀ	Property Type Number Word Mark
Н	STANDAY AND
ì.	The second secon
	Serial Number: 177518302 WORD ON THE STREET
	- 한국가능한 '역사학생산에 많은 그는 그를 경찰하셨다면서 되었다고 모든 그를 사람하는 영화를 경험하는 사람들은 이 경찰에 대한 사람들은 이 그는 것으로 모든 그를 사고했다. 그는 사람들은 그를 다 나를 수

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

6193845529

Email:

fungameman@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name:

Jack Degnan

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

5503 Adobe Falls Road #11 San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92120

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jack Degnan
SIGNATURE: /Jack Degnan/

DATE SIGNED: 12/01/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Word on the Street OTB Termination Agreement#page1 tif source=Word on the Street OTB Termination Agreement#page2 tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005682 FRAME: 0696

OP \$40.00 775183

REVERSION OF RIGHTS AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This REVERSION OF RIGHTS AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Agreement") is effective as of November 16, 2015 (the "Effective Date") by and between Out of the Box Publishing, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("OTB") and Jack Degnan ("Degnan").

- On June 26, 2008, Degnan and OTB entered into a License Agreement For The Game Known As Word On The Street ("WOTS Agreement").
- Under the terms of the WOTS Agreement, OTB had the exclusive right to develop, manufacture and sell Degnan's game concept known as "Word on the Street."
- Subject to the terms of this Agreement, the parties have agreed to terminate the WOTS
 Agreement and to have all intellectual property rights granted thereunder revert to Degnan.
 The parties have further agreed that OTB will assign all registered trademarks and copyrights in the Word on the Street game to Degnan.

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Reversion of Rights & Waiver of Royalty. The parties agree that, except as otherwise provided herein, the WOTS Agreement is now terminated and that all rights in the Word on the Street game and game concept granted by Degnan to OTB thereunder shall revert to Degnan. Degnan specifically agrees, however, that OTB may continue selling off any inventory of the Word on the Street game it has (or its distributors have) until all such inventory is exhausted.
- Ownership. OTB owns all right, title, and interest in the copyrights and trademarks listed below (Assigned IP"):
 - (a) WORD ON THE STREET Copyright, U.S. Reg. No. TX0007030605;
 - (b) WORD ON THE STREET Copyright, U.S. Reg. No. TX0007521195;
 - (c) WORD ON THE STREET EXPANSION SET 1 Copyright, U.S. Reg. No. TX0007540898;
 - (d) WORD ON THE STREET JUNIOR Copyright, U.S. Reg. No. TX0007184771;
 - (e) WORD ON THE STREET PARTY CASE Copyright, U.S. Reg. No. TX0007286856;
 - (f) WORD ON THE STREET Trademark, used in connection with party games, U.S. Reg. No. 3,706,422; and
 - (g) WORD ON THE STREET Trademark, used in connection with party games, International Reg. No. 1160504.

WHD/12016605.1

- 3. <u>Transfer.</u> OTB hereby assigns, and transfers to Degnan all right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in and to the Assigned IP and any application or registration therefor.
- 4. <u>Acceptance</u>. Degnan hereby accepts the assignment described herein and assumes all ownership, rights, liabilities and obligations in connection with such assignment.
- 5. <u>Consideration.</u> In exchange for OTB's termination of the WOTS Agreement, reversion of rights and intellectual property assignments, Degnan hereby waives the right and relieves OTB from any obligation to pay Degnan any outstanding and remaining royalty payments due and owing under the WOTS Agreement for the sale of the Word on the Street game inventory.

OUT OF THE BOX PUBLISHING, INC.

JACK DEGNAN (John)"

Jack Degnan

.

2

RECORDED: 12/01/2015